

MHGA050005442023



**IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS,**  
**DESAIGANJ, DIST. GADCHIROLI**  
(Presided Over by Ajit B. Madke)

**P.W.D.VA. Apln. No.09/2023**

**Sau. Chandrakala Sunil Diwate,**  
Age 40 years, Occ. Labour,  
C/o, Nitesh Choudhari,  
R/o. Juni Wadsa,  
Th. Desaiganj, Dist Gadchiroli.

... **Applicant**

**.Vs.**

**1. Shri. Sunil Digambar Diwate+1**  
Age 50 years, Occ. Driver,

**2. Madhuri Mahadev Diwate+1**  
Age 45 years, Occ. Labour,  
Both r/o. Puyar Post- Wadegaon,  
Tah. Lakhandur, Dist. Bhandara.

... **Non-applicants**

---

**Order Below Exh.1**

Issue notice to respondents and call their say.

Sd/-

Date :16.10.2023

(Ajit B. Madke)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Desaiganj.