

PWDVA C. No. 9/2023
Chandrakala -v- Sunil

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1
(Passed on 25/07/2024)

The notice to non-applicant no.1 is duly served vide Exh.6.
He failed appear. Hence, case be proceeded against him ex parte.

Date :- 25/07/2024

(Satish G. Gore)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Desaiganj