

MHGA050005442023



PWDVA. No.9/2023
Chandrakala .Vs. Sunil

Order below Exh.1
Dated:-27.03.2026

The applicant/complainant has filed the application under Section 12 of the Protection of Women from the Domestic Violence Act, 2005. Today the applicant as well as non-applicant is absent. Advocate of both the parties are also absent. The record shows that the proceeding is filed in the year 2023. Both parties were not appearing before the Court, therefore, specific order has been passed below Exh.1 on 12.03.2026 and kept the matter for dismissal order for want of prosecution by the applicant. The applicant as well as her advocate is absent when called repeatedly 5:00 p.m. It prima facie shows that the applicant does not want to proceed in the matter. Under such circumstances, the case needs to be disposed off. Hence, I pass following order;

ORDER

The application/complaint is dismissed for want of prosecution of the applicant.

Desaiganj:
Date : 27/03/2026.

(S. G. Gore)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Desaiganj.